CBN101.1/ CBN103.1/ CBN105.1/ CBN107.1
Isolating Measurement Probe
User’s Guide
2
Copyright
The data in this document may not be altered or amended without special noti-
fication from ETAS GmbH. ETAS GmbH undertakes no further obligation in rela-
tion to this document. The software described in it can only be used if the

Technical data ETAS
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide
ETAS Ordering Information
4 Ordering Information
4.1 Isolating Measurement Probe
4.1.1 CBN101.1
Order name Short name Order number
CBN101.1 Isolating Measurement Probe,
840 V Isolation, 1 Channel, 10 V Range,
Open Wires - Open Wires (6c - 2c), 1 m
CBN101.1-1 F 00K 107 888
Scope of supply
CBN101.1 Isolating Measurement Probe
(10 V), Routine Test Certificate CBN1xx,
ETAS Safety Advice, Calibration Certificate,
China-RoHS-leaflet_Compact_green_cn,
CDROM ES4xx_DRV_SW_CD (driver and
tools for ES4xx)
4.1.2 CBN103.1
Order name Short name Order number
CBN103.1 Isolating Measurement Probe,
840 V Isolation, 1 Channel, 10 V Range,
Lemo FGA.0B.306 - Open Wires (6m - 2c),
1 m
CBN103.1-1 F 00K 107 890
Scope of supply
CBN103.1 Isolating Measurement Probe
(10 V), Routine Test Certificate CBN1xx,
ETAS Safety Advice, Calibration Certificate,
China-RoHS-leaflet_Compact_green_cn,
CDROM ES4xx_DRV_SW_CD (driver and
tools for ES4xx)
4.1.3 CBN105.1
Order name Short name Order number
CBN105.1 Isolating Measurement Probe,
840 V Isolation, 1 Channel, 10 V Range,
Lemo FGG.1B.306 - Open Wires (6m - 2c),
1 m
CBN105.1-1 F 00K 107 892
Scope of supply
CBN105.1 Isolating Measurement Probe
(10 V), Routine Test Certificate CBN1xx,
ETAS Safety Advice, Calibration Certificate,
China-RoHS-leaflet_Compact_green_cn,
CDROM ES4xx_DRV_SW_CD (driver and
tools for ES4xx)
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide 27
28
Ordering Information ETAS
4.1.4 CBN107.1
Order name Short name Order number
CBN107.1 Isolating Measurement Probe,
840 V Isolation, 1 Channel, 10 V Range,
Lemo FGG.1B.310 - Open Wires (6m - 2c),
1 m
CBN105.1-1 F 00K 108 262
Scope of supply
CBN107.1 Isolating Measurement Probe
(10 V), Routine Test Certificate CBN1xx,
ETAS Safety Advice, Calibration Certificate,
China-RoHS-leaflet_Compact_green_cn,
CDROM ES4xx_DRV_SW_CD (driver and
tools for ES4xx)
4.2 Calibration Service
Order name Short name Order number
Calibration Service for CBN101.1/
CBN103.1/ CBN105.1/ CBN107.1
K_CBN1xx F 00K 107 912
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide
ETAS ETAS Contact Addresses
5 ETAS Contact Addresses
ETAS HQ
ETAS GmbH
Borsigstraße 14 Phone: +49 711 3423-0
70469 Stuttgart Fax: +49 711 3423-2106
Germany WWW: www.etas.com
ETAS Subsidiaries and Technical Support
For details of your local sales office as well as your local technical support team
and product hotlines, take a look at the ETAS website:
ETAS subsidiaries WWW: www.etas.com/en/contact.php
ETAS technical support WWW: www.etas.com/en/hotlines.php
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide 29
30
ETAS Contact Addresses ETAS
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide
ETAS Figures
Figures
Fig. 1-1 WEEE symbol................................................................................................ 9
Fig. 2-1 Design of the Isolating Measurement Probe CBN101.1/ CBN103.1/ CBN105.1/
CBN107.1 (top down)................................................................................. 13
Fig. 2-2 Use of the Isolating Measurement Probe..................................................... 17
Fig. 3-1 Isolating Measurement Probe Frequency Reponse ....................................... 22
Fig. 3-2 Dimensions CBN101.1 ................................................................................ 23
Fig. 3-3 Dimensions CBN103.1 ................................................................................ 23
Fig. 3-4 Dimensions CBN105.1 ................................................................................ 23
Fig. 3-5 Dimensions CBN107.1 ................................................................................ 23
Fig. 3-6 Lemo FGA.0B.306.CLA  ............................................................................. 24
Fig. 3-7 Lemo FGG.1B.306.CLA  ............................................................................. 25
Fig. 3-8 Lemo FGG.1B.310.CLA  ............................................................................. 25
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide 31
32
Figures ETAS
CBN101.1/CBN103.1/CBN105.1/CBN107.1 - User’s Guide
ETAS Index
Index
A
Accident prevention 6
Ambient temperature 20
Applications 17
C
Calibration Service 28
CBN100.1 27
CBN102.1 27